Logosol Programmable Servo & Logic Controller LS-x12
Doc #712112001, Rev. 1.5, 08/19/2002
Logosol, Inc. •• 1155 Tasman Drive •• Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 •• www.logosolinc.com
Features
q Single 24V power supply
q Up to 6 axis
q 12 bit  ±10V analog output
q PC/104 bus

D-sub 25 pin, female
D-Sub 15 pin, female
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
912112001 One-axis Programmable Servo & Logic Controller LS-112
912212001 Two-axis Programmable Servo & Logic Controller LS-212
912312001 Three-axis Programmable Servo & Logic Controller LS-312
912412001 Four-axis Programmable Servo & Logic Controller LS-412
912512001 Five-axis Programmable Servo & Logic Controller LS-512
912612001 Six-axis Programmable Servo & Logic Controller LS-612
324010005 Mating power connector, female, 4pins
Logosol Programmable Servo & Logic Controller LS-x12
Doc #712112001, Rev. 1.5, 08/19/2002
Logosol, Inc. •• 1155 Tasman Drive •• Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 •• www.logosolinc.com      4
CONNECTORS AND PINOUTS
CN1 – POWER CONNECTOR
PIN SIGNAL DESCRIPTION
1 GND* Wired to pin #4
2 EMG Emergency Stop input.
3 +24V IN LS-x12 Power positive terminal
4 POW GND* Power return terminal
CN2, CN3 – RS-485 (COM2) NETWORK CONNECTORS
PIN SIGNAL
CN2 (HOST)
SIGNAL
CN5 (SLAVE) DESCRIPTION
1 +5V N.C. Interface power supply - max 250 mA
2 GND* GND* Interface ground
3 +Rx +Rx Receive data (+)
4 -Rx -Rx Receive data (-)
5 -Tx -Tx Transmit data (-)
6 +Tx +Tx Transmit data (+)
7 -A line -A line Terminated with 2K2 resistor to +5V
8 +A line +A line Terminated with 2K2 resistor to GND*
CN4 – RS-232C (COM1) CONNECTOR
PIN SIGNAL DESCRIPTION
1 DCD Data Carrier Detect
2 RX Receive Data
3 TX Transmit Data
4 DTR Data Terminal Ready
5 GND* Signal Ground
6 DSR Data Set Ready
7 RTS Request To Send
8 CTS Clear To Start
9 +5V Interface power supply - max 250 mA
Logosol Programmable Servo & Logic Controller LS-x12
Doc #712112001, Rev. 1.5, 08/19/2002
Logosol, Inc. •• 1155 Tasman Drive •• Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 •• www.logosolinc.com      5
AMPLIFIER INTERFACE AND I/O CONNECTOR
PIN SIGNAL DESCRIPTION
1, 6, 11, 12, 16 GND* Signal ground
2 IN6 Input #6
3 AN IN Analog input
4 AE Amplifier enable
5 REF GND* Analog output reference ground
7 OUT1 Output #1
8 OUT3 Output #3
9 CLAMP Common point of output protective diodes cathodes
10 IN1 Input #1
13 IN4 Input #4
14 IN5 Input #5
15 FAULT Fault (error) input
17 REF(-) To amplifier (-) REF input
18 REF(+) To amplifier (+) REF input
19 OUT0 Output #0
20 OUT2) Output #2
21 OUT4 Output #4
22 IN0 Input #0
23 IN2 Input #2
24 IN3 Input #3
25 +5 V Power supply for user sensors, relays
CN3 – ENCODER CONNECTOR
PIN SIGNAL DESCRIPTION